Race Date
September 21, 2024

Place Score Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 3073
2 2 1409
3 3 2625
4 4 1413
5 5 1230
6 6 2706
7 7 3072
8 8 3146
9 9 2994
10 10 1406
11 11 1569
12 12 2622
13 (<5) 2850
14 13 2154
15 14 1408
16 15 2836
17 16 3152
18 17 1732
19 18 1746
20 19 2171
21 20 1566
22 21 1939
23 22 1412
24 23 2689
25 24 1745
26 (<5) 1581
27 25 2386
28 26 2683
29 27 2690
30 28 1937
31 29 3048
32 30 1228
33 31 2161
34 32 2239
35 33 2397
36 34 2162
37 35 2319
38 36 3071
39 37 2972
40 38 2321
41 39 2159
42 40 3077
43 41 2835
44 42 1233
45 43 2681
46 44 2236

www.thtiming.com

Noah Bontrager
Hunter Drain
Leighton Dodt
Michael Thatcher
Spencer Dunn
Landon Rogers
Cole Bontrager
Logan Fredel
Brody Mears
Tanyon Bakker
Hunter Lehe
Dane Bowditch
Will Seachris
Oliver Fitzpatrick
Easton Drain
Jonah Miller
Nathan Pierzchalski
Michael Hein
Liam Wielert
Andrew Pleasant
Andrew Dawalt
Breck Terpstra
Harper Perkins
Oden Van Hoose
Seth Weaver
Landon Jaeger
Riley Taylor
Holdyn Dutz
Ryder Woodke
Zander Oehlman
Jacobie Mills
Carter Cline
Clark Showalter
Keaton Williamson
Braylon Sipkema
Jet Thomas
Joseph Edwards
Evan Beechy
Ethan Johnson
August Johnson
Gabe Selleck
Lucas Mullet
Luke Lehman
Isaiah Sanders
Jack Boer
Thomas Ohotnicky

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Westview
Demotte Christian
Pioneer
Demotte Christian
Clinton Central
River Valley (MI)
Westview
Winamac
Washington Twp
Demotte Christian
Faith Christian
Pioneer
Trinity School at
Manchester
Demotte Christian
Tri County
Winamac
Hebron
Hebron
Marquette Catholic
Faith Christian
Kouts
Demotte Christian
Rensselaer
Hebron
Fremont
North Newton
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
Kouts
West Central
Clinton Central
Manchester
Mishawaka Christian
North White
Manchester
New Buffalo
Westview
Victory Christian
New Buffalo
Manchester
Westview
Tri County
Clinton Central
Rensselaer
Mishawaka Christian

1

Grade
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
9
10
11
10
10
12
11
10
12
10
11
12
10
12
12
12
12
9
10
12
11
11
11
11
12
10
9
10
10
10
10
10
11
12
12
10

Time Pace
16:04.7 5:11/M
16:51.4 5:26/M
16:57.4  5:28/M
17:01.1  5:29/M
17:.07.1 5:31/M
17:10.6  5:32/M
17:11.6  5:33/M
17:20.4 5:36/M
17:29.8 5:39/M
17:32.1  5:39/M
17:43.6  5:43/M
17:45.4  5:44/M
17:48.6  5:45/M
17:58.1 5:48/M
18:01.9 5:49/M
18:04.9 5:50/M
18:07.3 5:51/M
18:11.1 5:52/M
18:11.6  5:52/M
18:11.9 5:52/M
18:13.2 5:53/M
18:26.6  5:57/M
18:29.6  5:58/M
18:30.9 5:58/M
18:37.1  6:00/M
18:38.6  6:01/M
18:39.4  6:01/M
18:40.6  6:02/M
18:46.8 6:04/M
18:47.8 6:04/M
18:48.1  6:04/M
18:49.5 6:04/M
18:51.3  6:05/M
18:52.1 6:05/M
18:54.3 6:06/M
18:54.9 6:06/M
18:55.5 6:06/M
19:00.3 6:08/M
19:03.5 6:09/M
19:03.9 6:09/M
19:05.9 6:10/M
19:.07.1 6:10/M
19:10.7 6:11/M
19:14.1  6:12/M
19:14.4  6:12/M
19:18.4  6:14/M

09/21/2024 12:11:07



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Place Score Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class A

Name

47 (<5) 2807
48 45 1599
49 46 1180
50 47 2700
51 48 1742
52 49 1410
53 50 3079
54 51 1403
55 52 1401
56 53 1185
57 54 2233
58 55 2831
50 56 2254
60 57 2996
61 (<5) 1167
62 58 3149
63 59 2256
64 60 3105
65 61 2688
66 62 1567
67 63 2833
68 64 2991
69 65 1411
70 66 2367
71 67 1938
72 68 1936
73 69 2018
74 70 1597
75 71 3053
76 72 2837
77 73 1568
78 74 1232
79 75 3111
80 76 2395
81 77 2253
82 78 2623
83 (>7) 1407
84 79 2169
85 (<5) 2846
86 80 1400
87 81 2699
88 82 1399
89 83 3107
90 84 2686
91 85 3150
92 86 2399
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Josh Desormeaux
Chase Pekny
Kane Finke
Charlie Gibson
Andrew Thacker
Levi Frump

Alex Yoder

Jayce Johnson
Owen Broadstreet
Reed Sommers
Colin Gongwer
Tyler Burns
Christian Freyenberger
Aidan Porter
Noah Johnson
Kannon Hoover
Mason Koch
Andrew Camp
Gunner Van Hoose
Joshua Dinius
Trey Foster
Carter Jorczak
Jaxson Peak
Gabe Brazauskas
Mason Oldham
Gavet Oehlman
Benjamin Levy
Weston Maddox
Israel Williams
Levi Schambach
Jonas Fuller
Kaleb Jacobs
Justin Nunez
Jose Orellana
Hudson During
Elliott Cooper
Nolan Belstra
Aedan Hassett
Benedict Klee
Harrison Bernfield
Sean Driscoll
Nathan Ayon
Ethan Dozois
Nate Marchand
Showley Joel
Glenn Vessels

Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
South Central
Frontier
Caston
River Valley (M)
Hebron
Demotte Christian
Westview
Delphi
Delphi
Caston
Mishawaka Christian
Tri County
Morgan Township
Washington Twp
Carroll (Flora)
Winamac
Morgan Township
Wheeler
Rensselaer
Faith Christian
Tri County
Washington Twp
Demotte Christian
North Judson
Kouts
Kouts
LaLumiere
Frontier
West Central
Tri County
Faith Christian
Clinton Central
Wheeler
North White
Morgan Township
Pioneer
Demotte Christian
Marquette Catholic
Trinity School at
Delphi
River Valley (MI)
Delphi
Wheeler
Rensselaer
Winamac
North White

2

Grade
11
11
11
11
10
10
11
12
11
10
10
11
9
9
11
9
11
9
9
9
11
9
11
11
10
9
10
12
11
11
9
11
12
12
9
12
10
9
10
11
12
9
10
11
10
9

Time Pace
19:23.5 6:15/M
19:23.5 6:15/M
19:30.6  6:18/M
19:33.3  6:18/M
19:33.5 6:19/M
19:37.3  6:20/M
19:37.9  6:20/M
19:38.3  6:20/M
19:39.5 6:21/M
19:41.1  6:21/M
19:46.2  6:23/M
19:47.8 6:23/M
19:49.5 6:24/M
19:49.9 6:24/M
19:50.9 6:24/M
19:52.1  6:25/M
19:53.6 6:25/M
19:55.3  6:26/M
19:56.9 6:26/M
19:57.4  6:26/M
19:57.8  6:26/M
19:58.1  6:27/M
20:00.4 6:27/M
20:00.4 6:27/M
20:03.3 6:28/M
20:04.1 6:28/M
20:07.5 6:30/M
20:11.3 6:31/M
20:15.3 6:32/M
20:15.6  6:32/M
20:16.4  6:32/M
20:17.4  6:33/M
20:19.6  6:33/M
20:22.3  6:34/M
20:23.7 6:35/M
20:26.1  6:36/M
20:27.1 6:36/M
20:27.2  6:36/M
20:32.4  6:38/M
20:36.4  6:39/M
20:37.3  6:39/M
20:39.1  6:40/M
20:43.6  6:41/M
20:48.9 6:43/M
20:51.9 6:44/M
20:53.1 6:44/M

09/21/2024 12:11:07



Race Date

September 21, 2024

Place Score Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

93 87
94 88
95 89
9% 90
97 91
98 92
99 93
100 (< 5)
101 94
102 95
103 96
104 97
105 98
106 99
107 100
108 101
109 (<5)
110 102
111 103
112 104
113 105
114 106
115 107
116 108
117 109
118 (<5)
119 110
120 (>7)
121 111
122 112
123 113
124 114
125 115
126 116
127 (<5)
128 117
129 118
130 (<5)
131 119
132 120
133 121
134 122
135 123
136 124
137 125
138 (>7)

2021
1726
2703
2017
3049
2709
1601
2376
2705
2394
2383
3045
3148
2163
2832
2627
2856
1231
3000
2838
2708
2995
2158
2992
2252
2847
2232
2701
2255
3151
2370
1596
1735
3112
2862
1571
3054
2375
2324
1177
2016
2977
1227
2380
3113
2830
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Zen Wendt

Luke Charpentier
Cooper Lynch
Tommaso Fadda
Ryan Richardson
Parker Volstorf
Adam Wheeldon
Michael Mizer
Lorenzo Nava
Jimmy Mata Pecina
Dreyden Pufahl
Conner Bunger
Corbin Holehan
Charlie Van
Ethan Dreblow
Eli Hines
Andrew Gould
Nick Eads

Adam Rogers
Daniel Szombathy
Grant Schumm
Patrick Moore
Wyatt Martin
Karson Kish
Steve Casarez
Gabe Lawrence
Will Cannon
Hunter Gnodtke
Colter Hannon
Zephir Perry
Mikey Simons
Tegan Longfellow
Alec McDonald
Titus Parrish
Colten Bos
Andrew Peycke
Michael Wireman
Ethan Johnston
Lyhem Ramirez
Isaac Albright
Ahan Chawla
Dominic Travis
Logan Brant
Logan Dunn
Elliott Pearce
Rhys Barton

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
LaLumiere
Hebron
River Valley (MI)
LaLumiere
West Central
River Valley (MI)
Frontier
North Miami
River Valley (MI)
North White
North Newton
West Central
Winamac
Manchester
Tri County
Pioneer
Triton
Clinton Central
Washington Twp
Tri County
River Valley (MI)
Washington Twp
Manchester
Washington Twp
Morgan Township
Trinity School at
Mishawaka Christian
River Valley (M)
Morgan Township
Winamac
North Judson
Frontier
Hebron
Wheeler
Tri-Township
Faith Christian
West Central
North Miami
New Buffalo
Caston
LaLumiere
Victory Christian
Clinton Central
North Newton
Wheeler
Tri County

3

Grade
9
12
11
12
10
11
12
10
12
10
12
12
11
9
12
9
12
12
11
9
12
9
9
9
10
10
11
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
10
9
12
12
12
12
11
10

Time Pace
20:55.1 6:45/M
20:56.6  6:45/M
20:58.2  6:46/M
21:01.5 6:47/M
21:02.4  6:47/M
21:02.4  6:47/M
21:02.6  6:47/M
21:03.6  6:48/M
21:04.6  6:48/M
21:06.7  6:49/M
21:08.1  6:49/M
21:08.7 6:49/M
21:09.3 6:49/M
21:14.8 6:51/M
21:16.8  6:52/M
21:17.2  6:52/M
21:17.6  6:52/M
21:189 6:53/M
21:19.4  6:53/M
21:20.1 6:53/M
21:20.9 6:53/M
21:21.7 6:53/M
21:22.6  6:54/M
21:249 6:55/M
21:28.1  6:56/M
21:30.9 6:56/M
21:32.6  6:57/M
21:34.1 6:57/M
21:36.7 6:58/M
21:37.3  6:59/M
21:40.8  7:00/M
21:42.1  7:00/M
21:45.2  7:01/M
21:46.1  7:01/M
21:47.8 7:02/M
21:48.6  7:02/M
21:53.6  7:04/M
21:54.1  7:04/M
21:54.3  7:04/M
21:56.3 7:05/M
21:59.4  7:06/M
22:00.1 7:06/M
22:03.9 7:07/M
22:05.9 7:08/M
22:08.9 7:09/M
22:09.1  7:09/M

09/21/2024 12:11:08



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Place Score Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Name

139 126 2969
140 (<5) 2848
141 127 3087
142 128 1600
143 129 1229
144 130 3003
145 (>7) 2834
146 131 3076
147 (<5) 2855
148 (>7) 3001
149 132 1178
150 133 1563
151 134 2317
152 135 2687
153 (<5) 1582
154 136 2621
155 137 1405
156 138 1184
157 139 3083
158 140 1565
159 141 2396
160 (>7) 1573
161 142 1594
162 (>7) 1574
163 143 1744
164 144 3108
165 145 2398
166 146 2624
167 147 3047
168 148 2234
169 (<5) 2863
170 149 2387
171 150 2382
172 151 2173
173 (<5) 2857
174 152 3128
175 153 1935
176 (>7) 1570
177 154 3046
178 155 1179
179 156 3103
180 157 2973
181 158 2368
182 159 2369
183 (<5) 1169
184 160 3078
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Matt Fiore
Nathan Mustillo
Sebastian Smolnicky
Drew Turner
Quinten Drew

lan Vogel

Joel Lehman
Justin Miller
Travis Barnhart
Noah Satterblom
Jack Brumett
Joshua Barton
Layne Collins
Isaac Messman
Tristan Price
Kaleb Boller
Noah Perry

Max Sommers
Jayden Couture
Brady Clark

Uziel Rodriguez Reyes
John Radcliff
Clark Cosgray
Isaiah Smith
Lucas Trivette
Ben Gutwein
Carter Sterrett
Aayden Dimmock
Maddox Gutwein
Azaryah Jones
Kyle Huhnke
Alessandro Tifoideo
Skyler McElroy
Devin Turner
Brady Heckaman
Melvin Galindo
Gavin Krug

Isaac Ortiz

Justin Burns
Malakai Clayton
Patrick Andreides
Nevin Kinne

Axel Clemons
Christian Ingram
Ashton Schroder
Gavin Rainsberger

Boys

Team
Victory Christian
Trinity School at
Westville
Frontier
Clinton Central
Washington Twp
Tri County
Westview
Triton
Washington Twp
Caston

Faith Christian
New Buffalo
Rensselaer
Fremont
Pioneer

Delphi
Caston
Westville

Faith Christian
North White
Faith Christian
Frontier

Faith Christian
Hebron
Wheeler

North White
Pioneer
West Central
Mishawaka Christian
Tri-Township
North Newton
North Newton
Marquette Catholic
Triton
Whiting

Kouts

Faith Christian
West Central
Caston
Wheeler
Victory Christian
North Judson
North Judson
Carroll (Flora)
Westview

4

Grade
12
11
9
12
12
12
9
9
12
10
9
10
10
12
11
12
9
12
9
11
10
11
11
10
11
10
11
9
11
11
10
10
10
12
9
10
11
10
9
9
9
9
10
11
10
9

Time Pace
22:13.3 7:10/M
22:155 7:11/M
22:18.3 7:12/M
22:18.8  7:12/M
22:19.5 7:12/M
22:19.8 7:12/M
22:20.1  7:12/M
22:21.3 7:13/M
22:21.3 7:13/M
22:23.3 7:13/M
22:23.3 7:13/M
22:23.7 7:13/M
22:24.9  7:14/M
22:26.3  7:14/M
22:29.6  7:15/M
22:34.7  7:17/M
22:36.5 7:18/M
22:39.3 7:19/M
22:41.8 7:19/M
22:43.6  7:20/M
22:44.3  7:20/IM
22:48.1  7:21/M
22:50.1  7:22/M
22:51.3 7:22/M
22:53.9 7:23/M
22:56.5  7:24/M
22:57.6  7:24/M
22:57.8  7:24/M
23:00.2 7:25/M
23:02.1 7:26/M
23:02.4  7:26/M
23:06.1  7:27/M
23:06.3 7:27/M
23:09.8 7:28/M
23:18.6  7:31/M
23:28.2  7:34/M
23:29.2  7:35/M
23:35.6  7:37/M
23:36.9 7:37/M
23:53.1  7:42/M
23:54.1 7:43/M
23:54.8 7:43/M
23:56.3  7:43/M
24:17.1  7:50/M
24:17.3  7:50/M
24:21.3 7:51/M

09/21/2024 12:11:08



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Place Score Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

185 (<5) 2051
186 161 1595
187 162 2371
188 163 2974
189 164 3084
190 165 3085
191 (<5) 1168
192 166 3127
193 167 2323
194 168 1182
195 169 3131
196 170 2238
197 171 1932
198 (>7) 1592
199 (>7) 1598
200 (>7) 3051
201 172 2381
202 173 3126
203 174 2020
204 175 3134
205 176 3089
206 177 2231
207 178 3086
208 179 2318
209 180 2019
210 181 2157
211 182 2170
212 (>7) 2160
213 (>7) 1183
214 183 2968
215 (>7) 3002
216 184 2975
217 (>7) 2704
218 (>7) 2976
219 (>7) 2970
220 (>7) 2685
221 185 2628
222 (>7) 2978
223 186 2172
224 (>7) 3104
225 187 3130
226 (<5) 1580
227 (>7) 2152
228 188 2385
229 189 3088
230 (<5) 1583
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Aaron Platz
Aidan Dold
Hudson Stacey
Titus Shock
Jacub Ensign
Connor Keen
Xander Majors
Braulio Cachununez
Jayson Phelps
Tyler Remley
Aaron Jimenez
Ryan Siefer
Ethan Benavides
Cohen Alfano
Isaac Mansfield
Levi Smith
Omar Espino
Alex Alvarez
Charlie Peck
Richard Player
Brydon Weaver
Oliver Cannon
Isaac Olvera
Callan Davis
Aldrin Lopez
Noah Maclas
Eric Plath
Everett Short
Jace Rentschler
Jett Bensing
Aiden Suga
Cade Silver
Enrique Merino
Levi Snyder
Lucas Hall
Connor Johnson
Joel Sharp
Drake Travis
Connor Sheerin
Harrison Barrett
Faustino Hurtado
Michael Fisher
Evan Bennett
Deegan Tarchala
Kolton Walstra
Elliot Teeple

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
LaVille
Frontier
North Judson
Victory Christian
Westville
Westville
Carroll (Flora)
Whiting
New Buffalo
Caston
Whiting
Mishawaka Christian
Kouts
Frontier
Frontier
West Central
North Newton
Whiting
LaLumiere
Whiting
Westville
Mishawaka Christian
Westville
New Buffalo
LaLumiere
Manchester
Marquette Catholic
Manchester
Caston
Victory Christian
Washington Twp
Victory Christian
River Valley (MI)
Victory Christian
Victory Christian
Rensselaer
Pioneer
Victory Christian
Marquette Catholic
Wheeler
Whiting
Fremont
Manchester
North Newton
Westville
Fremont

5

Grade
10
11
10
9
11
10
9
9
9
9
10
10
11
10
11
12
10
11
12
10
9
10
9
10
11
9
11
9
11
11
9

Time Pace
24:22.5  7:52/M
24:26.7  7:53/M
24:28.1  7:54/M
24:30.3 7:54/M
24:38.5  7:57/M
24:40.3  7:58/M
24:49.6  8:01/M
24:56.1 8:03/M
24:57.5 8:.03/M
24:58.8  8:04/M
25:03.2 8:05/M
25:05.1 8:06/M
25:05.2 8:06/M
25:06.8 8:06/M
25:06.8 8:06/M
25:07.1 8:06/M
25:07.8 8:06/M
25:19.7 8:10/M
25:24.3  8:12/M
25:245 8:12/M
25:30.3 8:14/M
25:345 8:15/M
25:34.7 8:15/M
25:45.1  8:18/M
26:00.8 8:23/M
26:09.1 8:26/M
26:22.3  8:30/M
26:28.8 8:33/M
26:46.4  8:38/M
26:54.5 8:41/M
26:56.9  8:42/M
27:24.6  851/M
27:27.3 8:51/M
27:40.1 8:56/M
27:46.1  8:57/M
27:47.6  8:58/M
27:52.6  9:00/M
28:29.5 9:11/M
28:40.7  9:15/M
28:43.1 9:16/M
29:05.4  9:23/M
30:11.3  9:44/M
32:17.2 10:25/M
34:19.4 11:04/M
34:55.6 11:16/M
35:18.3 11:23/M

09/21/2024 12:11:08



2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 21, 2024 Overall Finish List
Boys
Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country
Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
231 (>7) 2237  Lance Pean Mishawaka Christian 9 36:35.2 11:48/M

www.thtiming.com 6 09/21/2024 12:11:08



